£ £ ] National
SZA Semiconductor
Programmable Array Logic (PAL®)
20-Pin Small PAL Family
General Description
The 20-pin Small PAL family contains nine popular PAL ar
chitectures. The devices in the Small PAL family draw only
90 mA maximum supply current for standard power ver

Security fuses are provided on all National PAL devices
which, when programmed, inhibit any further programming
Ordering Information
PAL 10 H 8 ANC
•Series-A is not available In the V-package.
or verifying operations. This feature prevents direct copying
of proprietary logic patterns. The security fuses should be
programmed only after programming and verifying all other
device fuses.
Design Development Support
A variety of software tools and programming hardware is
available to support the development of designs using PAL
products. Typical software packages accept Boolean logic
equations to define desired functions. Most are available to
run on personal computers and generate JEDEC-compati-
ble “ fuse maps” . The industry-standard JEDEC format en
sures that the resulting fuse-map files can be down-loaded
into a variety of programming equipment. Many software
packages and programming units support a wide variety of
programmable logic products as well. The PLAN™ software
package from National Semiconductor supports all pro
grammable logic products available from National and is ful
ly JEDEC-compatible. PLAN software also provides auto
matic device selection based on the designer’s Boolean
logic equations.
Detailed logic diagrams showing all JEDEC fuse-map ad
dresses for the 20-pin Small PAL family are provided for
direct map editing and diagnostic purposes. Contact your
local National Semiconductor sales representative or dis
tributor for a list of current software and programming sup
port tools available for these devices. Contact the National
Semiconductor Programmable Device Support Department
if detailed specifications of PAL programming algorithms are
needed.
Program m able  A rray  Logie Family
Num ber of A rray  Inputs
O utput Type:
H =  Active High
L =  Active Low
C =  Com plem entary
R =  Registered
X =  Exclusive-OR Registered
P =  P rogram m able  Polarity
Num ber of Outputs
S p eed /P o w er Version:
No Sym bol =  3 5  ns
A = 2 5  ns
A2 =  3 5  ns, H alf Power
P ackag e  Type:
N =  2 0 -P in  Plastic DIP
J =  2 0 -P in  Ceram ic DIP
V =  2 0 -L e a d  Plastic Chip C arrier
Tem perature  Range:
C =  Com m ercial (0 °C  to + 7 5 °C )
M =  M ilitary ( - 5 5 ° C  to + 1 2 5 °C )
TL/L/9995-15
2-13
20-Pin Sm
all PA
L Fam
ily
20